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05.23.10.00.00 Check Summary  8:29 AM

Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

   100203 1ST METROPOLITAN TRANSLATION S 12/21/2023 12-13-23-01 Translation of  932400370         835.65         835.65

one ENGLISH

document into

Russian - tobbi

dynavox Training

Cards

10E093 3100 3190 00 000000 Educational Fund/Student Services/Direction Of Communit         835.65

   100204 A T & T 12/21/2023 847520270011112223 Complete Link 2.0 7002400255         920.81         920.81

Monthly Charge

for 8475202700

Bill Date

11/22/23

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         920.81

   100205 A T & T LONG DISTANCE 12/21/2023 845567297112623 Long Distance for 7002400258           1.40           7.52

acct 845567297

Statement Date

11/26/2023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper           1.40

862366330112623 Long Distance for 7002400259           6.12

acct 862366330

Statement Date

11/26/2023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper           6.12

   100206 A T & T 12/21/2023 0782854808120123 WAN monthly 7002400256      17,504.93      17,504.93

charge

831-001-1965 909

Dec. 1, 2023

20E700 2540 3430 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper      17,504.93

   100207 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION 12/21/2023 11708595T095 Monthly Document  982400124          62.10          62.10

Destruction -

District Wide (15

Buildings) (11

Months)

20E098 2540 3190 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          62.10

   100208 ALL FOR KIDZ 12/21/2023 228203 Yo-Yo's for all  102400116         270.00         270.00

school assembly.

(The NED show)

10E010 1110 3130 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu         300.00

10E010 1110 3130 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu         -30.00

   100209 AMERICAN TAXI DISPATCH INC 12/21/2023 231102N Invoice #231102N  702400047       4,133.00       4,133.00

American Taxi

November 1, 2023

- November 30,
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A T & T MOBILITY 11/22/2023 MACH Admin 2872744654 20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 12/06/2023 202300729 W 12/06/2023         409.44

Hotspots

November

2023 Invoice

287274465466X

11282023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Walmart: 2311JPMA00 10E099 2900 4100 00 430001 12/11/2023 202300731 W 12/11/2023         449.70

11/15/2023

McKinney

Vento

-Winter

Coats

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Walmart: 2311JPMA00 10E099 2900 4100 00 430001 12/11/2023 202300732 W 12/11/2023         321.38

11/10/23

McKinney

Vento

Purchase (

underwear,

boys shirts,

hoodie, boys

tops, shoes)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 C3 Pathways, 2311JPMA00 10E099 3900 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300733 W 12/11/2023       2,155.28

Inc. - CC

Invoice

Counterstrike

Reunification

Kit and

Shipping

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC 2311JPMA00 10E096 2560 4100 62 000000 12/11/2023 202300734 W 12/11/2023         -50.69

Webstaurant

Store Credit

for Tax

Charged

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Joann's - 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300735 W 12/11/2023         181.97

CC-General

Supplies for

CCC

Classroom.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Walmart- 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300736 W 12/11/2023          26.17

Food Items

for CCC

Classroom.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Walmart- 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300737 W 12/11/2023         107.71

Food Items

for CCC

Classroom.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC-Purchase 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300738 W 12/11/2023          49.00

of Walmart+

Membership

for CCC.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC SUPPLIES 2311JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300739 W 12/11/2023          79.45

PURCHASE -

11/9/23

WALMART (

PEPPERMINT
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PUFFS CANDY,

PEPPERMINT

EXTRACT,

FOOD

COLORING

,ADDITIONAL

SPRINKLES ,

BAKING

CHIPS, BROWN

SUGAR,

SANDWICH

COOKIES.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC supplies 2311JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300740 W 12/11/2023          73.49

WALMART

-11/6/2023

(BANANAS,

MILK

CHERRIES,

MARSHMALLOW

CREME, MILK

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS, SEMI

SWEET

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS,

CANOLA OIL,

EGGS,

CRSCENT

ROLLS,

YOGURT,

NUTMEG ,

GRAHAM

CRACKERS)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC supplies 2311JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300741 W 12/11/2023           4.04

WALMART

-11/6/2023

(BANANAS,

MILK

CHERRIES,

MARSHMALLOW

CREME, MILK

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS, SEMI

SWEET

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS,

CANOLA OIL,

EGGS,

CRSCENT

ROLLS,

YOGURT,

NUTMEG ,

GRAHAM

CRACKERS)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC - 2311JPMA00 10E099 1100 3190 00 440001 12/11/2023 202300742 W 12/11/2023          49.00

WALMART
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SUBSCRIPTION

49.00

11/2/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC- SAM'S 2311JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300743 W 12/11/2023         234.88

CLUB

10/30/2023

SUPPLIES

Sweet Cream

butter,

string

cheese, all

purpose

flour, sweet

chocolate

chips, sugar

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CCC SUPPLIES 2311JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300744 W 12/11/2023         208.18

-10/25/23

WALMART

PARMESAN

CHEESE,

BUFFALO WING

SAUCE,

FETTUCCINE,

MINCED

GARLIC ,

HEAVY

WHIPPING

CREAM, MINI

MARSHMALLOWS,

WHITE

BAKING

CHIPS, EGGS,

CHOCOLATE

CAKE MIX ,

YELLOW CAKE

MIX ,

BARBECUE

SAUCE, M&MS

MILK

CHOCOLATE

CANDY

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Wikki 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300745 W 12/11/2023          33.00

Stix

11-22-23 Big

Box (booklet

or Arts and

Crafts)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Wikki 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300745 W 12/11/2023          10.32

Stix

11-22-23 Big

Box (booklet

or Arts and

Crafts)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Second 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 460001 12/11/2023 202300746 W 12/11/2023         499.00

Step

11-22-23
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Early

Learning Kit

(Cards,

posters,

puppets,

builder

games)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300747 W 12/11/2023          24.95

Inspiration

Play

11/22/2023

(Tot Tube)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300748 W 12/11/2023         790.00

Speechify

EDU Licenses

11/22/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Everyday 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300749 W 12/11/2023          19.00

Educate-

11/22/23

Chewy

Dewey(TM)

Sensory

Necklace

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: NASN- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300750 W 12/11/2023         146.00

National

Association

of Nurses

Fee (E.

Malagon )

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: MHS- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300751 W 12/11/2023         125.00

11/10/2023

Conners 4

Use

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Pearson- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300752 W 12/11/2023         148.00

11/28/23

Vineland -3

Domain Level

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: AAC 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300753 W 12/11/2023         139.00

Learning

Journey-10/30

/23

-Language

Acquisition

through

Motor

Planning

(LAMP)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Pearson- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300754 W 12/11/2023          90.00

10/25/2023-

MASC 2

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Pearson- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300754 W 12/11/2023         118.00

10/25/2023-

MASC 2

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Pearson- 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300754 W 12/11/2023          12.48

10/25/2023-

MASC 2
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JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: PAR 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300755 W 12/11/2023         380.00

10/27/2023-

BRIEF

Parent/Teache

r Score

Report

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: PAR 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300755 W 12/11/2023         112.50

10/27/2023-

BRIEF

Parent/Teache

r Score

Report

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: PAR 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300755 W 12/11/2023       2,070.00

10/27/2023-

BRIEF

Parent/Teache

r Score

Report

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: PAR 2311JPMA00 10E093 2140 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300755 W 12/11/2023          84.20

10/27/2023-

BRIEF

Parent/Teache

r Score

Report

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SCRIPS 2311JPMA00 10E013 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300756 W 12/11/2023         180.00

SPELLING BEE

- SCHOOL

ENROLLMENT

REGISTRATION

FEE/APPROVAL

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Micheal 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 6900 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300757 W 12/11/2023          10.74

DeBartolo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Triple I 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300758 W 12/11/2023           7.11

Conference-Ub

er,

DeBartolo

11/18/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Triple I 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300759 W 12/11/2023          47.42

Conference-Ub

er,

DeBartolo

11/18/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Fairmont 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300760 W 12/11/2023         224.52

Chicago - CC

Triple I

Conference

Lodging -

DeBartolo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Fairmont 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300761 W 12/11/2023          43.57

Chicago - CC

Triple I

Conference -

Breakfast

DeBartolo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Hyatt 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300762 W 12/11/2023           3.46

Regency
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Chicago - CC

Triple I

Conference

-DeBartolo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Triple I 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300763 W 12/11/2023          21.94

Conference-Ub

er,

DeBartolo

11/18/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Triple I 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300764 W 12/11/2023           5.00

Conference-Ub

er,

DeBartolo

11/18/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Wildberry 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 6900 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300765 W 12/11/2023          62.00

Pancakes -

CC Breakfast

Meeting -

Cline and

DeBartolo to

prep for

Triple I

Presentation

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Village 2311JPMA00 10E099 3900 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300766 W 12/11/2023          31.76

Grill of

Arlington

Heights -

Safety

Meeting

Breakfast

with Village

of Arlington

Heights

Danny Malik

and Micheal

DeBartolo

11/9/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 MARRIOTT: 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3320 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300767 W 12/11/2023        -183.63

CREDIT FOR

DEPOSIT

RELATED TO

HOUSING

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE

OF DIRECTOR

OF COMMS. C.

YOUNG AT THE

2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 STATE & 2311JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300768 W 12/11/2023          45.11

LAKE: MEAL

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE
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OF L. DEL

REAL AT THE

2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 HYATT: MEAL 2311JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300769 W 12/11/2023          10.53

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE

OF L. DEL

REAL AT THE

2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 PARKWHIZ: 2311JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300770 W 12/11/2023         111.36

PARKING

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE

OF L. DEL

REAL AT THE

2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 MARRIOTT: 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3320 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300771 W 12/11/2023         514.21

HOUSING

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE

OF DIRECTOR

OF COMMS. C.

YOUNG AT THE

2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 PANDA 2311JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300772 W 12/11/2023         -22.33

EXPRESS:

REFUND OF

TAX CHARGE

FOR THE

NOVEMBER

2023 REGULAR

BOARD OF

EDUCATION

MEETING

DINNER -

FRIED RICE,

STEAMED

RICE,

VEGGIES,

ORANGE

CHICKEN,

BLACK PEPPER

STEAK, AND

RAGOON

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 PANDA 2311JPMA00 10E099 2310 6900 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300773 W 12/11/2023         249.28
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EXPRESS:

NOVEMBER

2023 REGULAR

BOARD OF

EDUCATION

MEETING

DINNER -

FRIED RICE,

STEAMED

RICE,

VEGGIES,

ORANGE

CHICKEN,

BLACK PEPPER

STEAK, AND

RAGOON

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          18.48

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          18.48

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          10.88

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &
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CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          55.44

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          47.46

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          55.92

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023
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JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023          15.92

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023           2.00

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 SAM'S CLUB: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300774 W 12/11/2023           2.00

SNACKS FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES

CLASSROOM

CULTURE PD

STAFF

MEETING &

CCSD21

FAMILY

LEARNING

PROGRAM

FAMILY

VOICES EVENT

ON

11/06/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 TARGET: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300775 W 12/11/2023          10.89

CANDY FOR

STUDENT

SERVICES NCI

STAFF

MEETING

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD JOANN 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300776 W 12/11/2023          65.88

11/7/23-
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FLEECE

FABRIC FOR

CCC CLASS

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300777 W 12/11/2023         131.28

WALMART

11/6/23-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR

CCC CLASS-

LEMONS,

APPLES,

STRAWBERRIES,

MILK,

ONIONS, RED

ICICNG,

FUDGE

BROWNIE,

FOOD

COLORING,

CORN SYRUP,

RED VELVET

CAKE MIX,

BUTTER

STICKS,

GREEN

CHILES,

BAKING

CHIPS,

WHIPPED

TOPPING,

STRAWBERRY

SYRUP, CORN

STARCH,

WHITE

VINEGAR,

MARSHMALLOW

SPREAD,

BUTTERMILK,

INSTANT

COFFEE,

STRAWBERRY

CAKE MIX,

BISCOFF

COOKIES,

VANILLA BEAN

ICE CREAM,

EGGS, GRAHAM

CRACKERS,

COCOA

POWDER,

PAPER PLATES

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300778 W 12/11/2023          69.37

WALMART

11/5/23-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR
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CCC

CLASS-MILK,

BISCOFF

COCOA

BUTTER,

CARAMEL

SYRUP, CREAM

CHEESE,

FLOUR

TORTILLAS,

BUTTERMILK

BISCUITS,

CREAM OF

TARTAR,

BLUEBERRIES,

BERRY

MEDLEY,

NONPAREILS

SPRINKLES,

PLASTIC CUPS

TABLECLOTHS

AND PAPER

PLATES

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300779 W 12/11/2023          49.00

WALMART

11/2/23- CCC

GENERAL

SUPPLIES-

MEMBERSHIP

FOR WALMART

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD JOANN 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300780 W 12/11/2023          46.15

10/30/23-

fABRIC AND

FELT FOR CCC

CLASS

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300781 W 12/11/2023          28.11

WALMART

10/26/23

$28.11-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR

CCC CLASS-

TWIST &

SHOUT

CHOCOLATE

SANDWICH

COOKIES,

COOL WHIPPED

CREAM

TOPPING

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 P-CARD 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300782 W 12/11/2023          75.52

WALMART

10/26/23

$75.52-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR
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CCC CLASS-

CHOCOLATE

INSTANT

PUDDING &

PIE FILLING,

MILK, GRAIN

ROLLED OATS,

SMARTIES,

GUMMY WORMS,

CHOCOLATE

BAKING

CHIPS,

WHIPPED

TOPPING,

PLASTIC

CUPS, JACK

CHEESE,

SAUSAGE

ROLL, EGGS,

HASH BROWNS

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 JOES AUTO 2311JPMA00 10E099 2320 3320 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300783 W 12/11/2023         104.00

PARKS:

PARKING

EXPENSES FOR

THE

ATTENDANCE

OF

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY AT

THE 2023 IL

JOINT ANNUAL

CONFERENCE

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CONTINENTAL 2311JPMA00 10E099 2320 6900 90 000000 12/11/2023 202300784 W 12/11/2023          65.92

RESTAURANT:

LUNCH

MEETING

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY &

BOARD MEMEBR

A. GOULD

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Walmart 2311JPMA00 10E095 1110 4120 94 000000 12/11/2023 202300785 W 12/11/2023          20.00

Materials

for Birth of

Rocks

Mystery

Science unit

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC 2311JPMA00 10E012 2210 3940 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300786 W 12/11/2023         150.00

Conference

Illinois

Association

of Health

Physical

Education

Recreation &



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 01/10/24 Page:14

05.23.10.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 12/01/23 - 01/10/24)  1:59 PM

INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

Dance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - FedEx 2311JPMA00 10E098 2570 4140 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300787 W 12/11/2023          55.05

for Letter

to State

Comptrollers

Office

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Holiday 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300788 W 12/11/2023         175.56

Inn/Even

Hotels; Even

Hotel stay

for Skyward

iCon23

Tinley Park

10/23-24/23

for N. Solis

and L.

Petrone

Berins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Holiday 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300789 W 12/11/2023         175.56

Inn/Even

Hotels; Even

Hotel stay

for Skyward

iCon23

Tinley Park

10/23-24/23

for N. Solis

and L.

Petrone

Berins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Holiday 2311JPMA00 10E011 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300790 W 12/11/2023          99.00

gift baskets

for

substitutes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Holiday 2311JPMA00 10E011 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300790 W 12/11/2023          27.95

gift baskets

for

substitutes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Holiday 2311JPMA00 10E011 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300790 W 12/11/2023          10.16

gift baskets

for

substitutes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Luxor - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 3940 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300791 W 12/11/2023         492.07

G Michelini

Room Fee

(Less

Deposit)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - UPS - 2311JPMA00 10E098 2570 4140 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300792 W 12/11/2023          13.48

District

Wide

Shipping

(November

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Luxor - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 3940 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300793 W 12/11/2023          77.10

G Michelini

Room Deposit
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IHMEC 12/11/2023 P-CARD IHMEC 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300794 W 12/11/2023          10.00

10/27/23-

DEPOSIT HOLD

FOR

HOLOCAUST

MUSEUM FOR

TEAM 8a

IHMEC 12/11/2023 P-CARD IHMEC 2311JPMA00 10E009 1120 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300795 W 12/11/2023          10.00

10/27/23-

DEPOSIT HOLD

FOR

HOLOCAUST

MUSEUM FOR

TEAM 8B

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Walmart 2311JPMA00 10E095 2210 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300796 W 12/11/2023          21.96

- Equity &

Learning:

Snacks for

Administrativ

e Team

Professional

Development

Meeting on

11/9/2023.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Panera - 2311JPMA00 10E008 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300797 W 12/11/2023          76.53

Breakfast

for

conferences-

Nov 21st

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Mariott 2311JPMA00 10E008 1110 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300798 W 12/11/2023         216.00

Theater -

Deposit for

the 1st

grade field

trip-James

and the

Giant Peach

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Mariott 2311JPMA00 10E008 1110 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300799 W 12/11/2023         273.00

Theater -

Deposit for

the 4th

grade field

trip-James

and the

Giant Peach

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 10E095 2210 3320 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300800 W 12/11/2023          40.01

ParkWhiz -

FY24 Equity

& Learning:

Travel

Expense:

"IASB Annual

Conference"

November 17,

2023,

Chicago, IL
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- Parking

Pass#

711737932

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Deposit 2311JPMA00 10E012 1110 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300801 W 12/11/2023         285.00

for 3rd

grade field

trip

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300802 W 12/11/2023          30.16

Maintenance

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300803 W 12/11/2023          51.85

Maintenance

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300804 W 12/11/2023          61.35

Maintenance

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300805 W 12/11/2023         116.65

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300806 W 12/11/2023         299.00

Depot - Tool

for HVAC

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300807 W 12/11/2023         599.85

Maintenance

- Bluetooth

Wireless

In-Car

Speakerphone,

Sweat and

Water

Resistant,

Lightning

Charging

Case

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300808 W 12/11/2023         903.84

Maintenance

(Leak

Sensors)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300809 W 12/11/2023         279.98

Maintenance

- Bluetooth

Wireless

In-Car

Speakerphone,

Sweat and

Water

Resistant,

Lightning

Charging

Case

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300810 W 12/11/2023          99.39

Maintenance

(Batteries)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300811 W 12/11/2023         359.70

Depot - Work

Gloves

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300811 W 12/11/2023         154.85

Depot - Work

Gloves

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300812 W 12/11/2023         749.97
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Depot - Leaf

Blowers

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300813 W 12/11/2023         101.36

Maintenance

(Batteries)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300814 W 12/11/2023          15.05

Scrubber

City -

Scrubber

Parts

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300814 W 12/11/2023          13.07

Scrubber

City -

Scrubber

Parts

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300814 W 12/11/2023          11.95

Scrubber

City -

Scrubber

Parts

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Amazon 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300815 W 12/11/2023        -113.25

-Refund for

Returned

Garbage Cans

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300816 W 12/11/2023         724.50

Shiffler -

Parts for

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300816 W 12/11/2023          14.00

Shiffler -

Parts for

Maintenance

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300817 W 12/11/2023          32.58

Maintenance

(File

Cabinet

Hanging

Folder

Frame)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - IL 2311JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300818 W 12/11/2023         833.80

AMERICAN

WATER -

Water

Service for

Frost (Sep

29 - Oct 31,

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 3250 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300819 W 12/11/2023        -245.50

Enterprise -

Truck Rental

(Nov 2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300820 W 12/11/2023        -104.86

Depot -

Refund for

Storage Bins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 3250 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300821 W 12/11/2023       2,452.50
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Enterprise -

Truck Rental

(Nov 2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300822 W 12/11/2023         424.50

Depot -

Storage Bins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300822 W 12/11/2023         374.50

Depot -

Storage Bins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC- IL 2311JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300823 W 12/11/2023          44.81

American

Water -

Sprinkler

Service for

Frost (Nov 1

- Nov 30,

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Menards 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300824 W 12/11/2023       1,796.00

-

Refrigerators

for Holmes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 5500 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300825 W 12/11/2023       9,627.99

Handtrucks2go

.com - Stair

Climbing

Hand Truck

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC- Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300826 W 12/11/2023          99.94

Depot -

Uniform

Pieces

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC- Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300827 W 12/11/2023          59.97

Depot -

Uniform

Pieces

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300828 W 12/11/2023         269.64

Maintenance

(Garbage

Cans for

Field)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300829 W 12/11/2023         189.95

Maintenance

(Tool Bag)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300830 W 12/11/2023          74.37

Maintenance

(Room

Deodorizers)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300830 W 12/11/2023          73.93

Maintenance

(Room

Deodorizers)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300831 W 12/11/2023         199.95

Maintenance

(Tool Bag)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300832 W 12/11/2023          19.99

Maintenance

(Paintbrushes
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)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300833 W 12/11/2023           8.31

Maintenance

(Room

Deodorizers)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300833 W 12/11/2023           8.31

Maintenance

(Room

Deodorizers)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300834 W 12/11/2023          55.80

Maintenance

(Flags and

Flag

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300834 W 12/11/2023          19.99

Maintenance

(Flags and

Flag

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300835 W 12/11/2023          78.00

Maintenance

(Flags and

Flag

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300836 W 12/11/2023          68.37

Maintenance

(Flags and

Flag

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300837 W 12/11/2023          29.94

Maintenance

(Cables)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300838 W 12/11/2023         404.46

Maintenance

(10 Gallon

Garbage

Cans)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300838 W 12/11/2023          44.94

Maintenance

(10 Gallon

Garbage

Cans)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300839 W 12/11/2023         -69.99

Depot -

Refund for

Damaged

Storage

Container

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300840 W 12/11/2023          79.52

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300840 W 12/11/2023          79.52

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance
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JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300841 W 12/11/2023          21.97

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Panera 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 6900 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300842 W 12/11/2023          67.06

Bread -

(Team

Breakfast)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Kully 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4740 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300843 W 12/11/2023         103.30

Supply -

Plumbing

Supplies

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Kully 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4740 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300843 W 12/11/2023           8.50

Supply -

Plumbing

Supplies

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300844 W 12/11/2023          37.95

Maintenance

(Flag for

New

Building)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 12/11/2023 Supplies for 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300844 W 12/11/2023         134.20

Maintenance

(Flag for

New

Building)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300845 W 12/11/2023         262.00

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Home 2311JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 12/11/2023 202300846 W 12/11/2023         419.94

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - FY24 - 2311JPMA00 10E088 2210 3190 00 490901 12/11/2023 202300847 W 12/11/2023         250.00

Title III -

LIEP -

Instructional

Professional

Development

- WIDA ELD

Standards

Framework

Facilitated

Workshop

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Sam's Club - 2311JPMA00 10E088 3100 4100 00 490901 12/11/2023 202300848 W 12/11/2023         129.23

CC - FY24 -

Title III =

LIEP -

Parent

Involvement

- BPAC

Newcomers

Family Event

- November



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 01/10/24 Page:21

05.23.10.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 12/01/23 - 01/10/24)  1:59 PM

INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

10, 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Dollar Tree 2311JPMA00 10E088 3100 4100 00 490901 12/11/2023 202300849 W 12/11/2023          92.13

- CC - FY24

- Title III

- LIEP -

Parent

Involvement

- BPAC

Newcomers

Family Event

- November

10, 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC - Karusel 2311JPMA00 10E088 1800 4100 00 490901 12/11/2023 202300850 W 12/11/2023         249.30

- FY24 -

Title III -

LIEP -

Instructional

Materials -

Books in

Russian

Language -

Kilmer -

Titova

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC-Holocaust 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300851 W 12/11/2023          10.00

Fee for 8th

Grade Field

Trip.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC-Holocaust 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 3131 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300852 W 12/11/2023          10.00

Fee for 8th

Grade Field

Trip.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC-Magy's 2311JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300853 W 12/11/2023         707.47

Pizza-10/26/2

3 Bingo

Night.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Joe's Auto 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 3320 43 000000 12/11/2023 202300854 W 12/11/2023          76.00

Parks - CC

Triple I

Conference

Parking -

Michael

Zagar

11/17/2023

to

11/19/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Sam's Club - 2311JPMA00 10E099 2610 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300855 W 12/11/2023          24.50

Coffee Room

Supplies

(Half &

Half)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Sam's Club - 2311JPMA00 10E099 2610 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300856 W 12/11/2023          17.58

Plastic

Cutlery

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Home Depot - 2311JPMA00 10E096 2510 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300857 W 12/11/2023         243.31

Fireproof &

Waterproof
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Safe for Poe

Elementary

School

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Hyatt, 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300858 W 12/11/2023          11.51

Chipotle &

SmashBurgers

-

Conference:

Triple I cc

meal

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 LAZ Parking 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300859 W 12/11/2023         100.00

Illinois

Center &

Merchants

Curb

Mobility,

LLC -

Conference:

Triple I cc

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23

(Transportati

on and

Parking)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Hyatt, 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300860 W 12/11/2023          21.34

Chipotle &

SmashBurgers

-

Conference:

Triple I cc

meal

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Hyatt, 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300861 W 12/11/2023           4.02

Chipotle &

SmashBurgers

-

Conference:

Triple I cc

meal

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23
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JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 LAZ Parking 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300862 W 12/11/2023          25.62

Illinois

Center &

Merchants

Curb

Mobility,

LLC -

Conference:

Triple I cc

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23

(Transportati

on and

Parking)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Hyatt, 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3320 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300863 W 12/11/2023          19.26

Chipotle &

SmashBurgers

-

Conference:

Triple I cc

meal

purchases

for Bob

Gurney:

11/17/23-11/1

8/23

IASPA 12/11/2023 IASPA 2311JPMA00 10E094 2640 3940 70 000000 12/11/2023 202300864 W 12/11/2023         900.00

Conference

Fee for Bob

Gurney, Jan

Connick and

Tanya Henry

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Cafe 2311JPMA00 10E015 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300865 W 12/11/2023         483.65

Zupas-Food

for Staff

for

Parent-Teache

rs

Conferences

11/20/23

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Kilmer 2311JPMA00 10E007 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300866 W 12/11/2023         397.58

Staff

Appreciation

(coffee)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Kilmer 2311JPMA00 10E007 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300867 W 12/11/2023         218.29

Staff

Appreciation

(coffee)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Kilmer 2311JPMA00 10E007 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300868 W 12/11/2023        -218.29

Staff

Appreciation

(coffee)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Kilmer 2311JPMA00 10E007 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300869 W 12/11/2023        -218.30
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Staff

Appreciation

(coffee)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Kilmer 2311JPMA00 10E007 2410 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300870 W 12/11/2023         218.30

Staff

Appreciation

(coffee)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC Dell- 2311JPMA00 10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300871 W 12/11/2023         297.48

Tech

Supplies:

Dell 6

Lithium Ion

Replacement

Battery for

DeBartolo

and Zagar

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 December 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3940 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300872 W 12/11/2023          30.00

workshop for

Cass Young

(Tips and

Tactics)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Parking 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3320 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300873 W 12/11/2023         122.00

payment for

the Triple I

Conference

(Parking was

from

11/17-11/19)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Bottleneck 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3940 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300874 W 12/11/2023          23.98

Management-

Lunch for

the Triple I

Conference

on

11/18/2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Chicago 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 3145 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300875 W 12/11/2023          19.96

Tribune

subscription

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 Cards Direct 2311JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300876 W 12/11/2023         192.32

- Qty of 100

design your

own custom

greeting

cards

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: CHiL 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300877 W 12/11/2023         155.33

Snacks

Whitman

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: CHiL 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300878 W 12/11/2023         141.62

Snacks

Holmes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: FLP 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300879 W 12/11/2023          61.80

Harper

Childcare

Snacks

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: CHiL 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300880 W 12/11/2023         398.93

Snacks
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Cooper

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: Walmart 2311JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 12/11/2023 202300881 W 12/11/2023          82.94

- FLP Winter

Coats for

Students

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300882 W 12/11/2023         269.03

Swissotel

Chicago-

11/16/23-11/1

9/23 Joint

Conference-K.

Cline

(Parking & 1

meal)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: 2311JPMA00 10E093 1205 3190 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300883 W 12/11/2023          20.90

Paddle.Net-

Live Polls

Maker

Premium

Plan-

November,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 12/11/2023 CC: 2311JPMA00 10E093 2330 6900 00 000000 12/11/2023 202300884 W 12/11/2023         500.00

Saranello's

Deposit-

Retirement

Celebration

on Thu, May

23, 2024

(Planning

committee

will

reimburse

the district

in May 2024)

GUARDIAN 12/04/2023 MACH Dental 566142-120 99E000 2310 3950 02 000000 12/26/2023 202300886 W 12/26/2023      44,824.51

Claims

November

2023

RXBENEFITS 12/07/2023 MACH Invoice INV212269 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 12/14/2023 202300887 W 12/14/2023       2,277.12

212269

Utilization

Management

and

Vaccination

Fees

RXBENEFITS 12/01/2023 MACH Invoice INV2196505 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 12/08/2023 202300888 W 12/08/2023     200,958.77

2196505

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees

11/11/2023

to

11/24/2023

RXBENEFITS 12/01/2023 MACH Invoice INV2196505 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 12/08/2023 202300888 W 12/08/2023       1,322.40
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2196505

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees

11/11/2023

to

11/24/2023

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 11/30/2023 MACH Invoice 2669536823 99E000 2310 3950 01 000000 12/05/2023 202300889 W 12/05/2023     431,234.45

266953682382

Medical

Claims, Stop

Loss, and

Administratio

n Fees

November

2023

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 11/30/2023 MACH Invoice 2669536823 99E000 2310 3910 00 000000 12/05/2023 202300889 W 12/05/2023    -171,749.35

266953682382

Medical

Claims, Stop

Loss, and

Administratio

n Fees

November

2023

BLUE CROSS BLUE S 11/30/2023 MACH Invoice 2669536823 99E000 2310 3930 01 000000 12/05/2023 202300889 W 12/05/2023      45,746.92

266953682382

Medical

Claims, Stop

Loss, and

Administratio

n Fees

November

2023

GUARDIAN 11/15/2023 MACH Dental DECEMBER 2 99E000 2310 3930 02 000000 12/01/2023 202300890 W 12/01/2023       2,736.72

Fee Invoice

for December

2023

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12/15/2023 MACH Invoice 4280019 10E096 2510 3160 43 000000 12/29/2023 202300891 W 12/29/2023         830.52

4280019

BESTflex

Plan and

COBRASecure

Administratio

n Fee and

Billing

Services

December

2023

REVTRAK 11/30/2023 MACH Monthly NOVEMBER 2 10E096 2510 3160 43 000000 12/08/2023 202300892 W 12/08/2023          38.38

Charges

November

2023

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E005 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         657.68

Service for
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District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E013 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         547.16

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E014 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         420.14

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E001 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         346.58

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E008 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         281.54

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E015 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         289.12

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E009 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         868.00

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E010 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         277.45

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E012 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         657.74

Service for
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District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E011 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         379.98

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E006 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         526.65

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E002 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         290.34

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E007 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         303.36

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E098 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         257.46

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 10/27/2023 MACH - Gas 3877985 20E017 2540 4650 79 000000 12/29/2023 202300893 W 12/29/2023         580.11

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(8/1/2023 -

9/30/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 12/01/2023 MACH - 7666519-20 20E010 2540 3210 79 000000 12/27/2023 202300894 W 12/27/2023         681.77

Construction

Dumpster

Charge (Poe)

(11/16/2023

-

11/20/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 12/01/2023 MACH - 7666521-20 20E002 2540 3210 79 000000 12/27/2023 202300895 W 12/27/2023         617.70

Construction
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Dumpster

Charge

(Twain)

(11/16/2023

-

11/22/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 12/01/2023 MACH - Admin 1716002859 20E017 2540 3700 79 000000 12/26/2023 202300896 W 12/26/2023         336.60

959 Water

Bill

(9/1/2023 -

11/1/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 12/01/2023 MACH - 1716001001 20E005 2540 3700 79 000000 12/26/2023 202300897 W 12/26/2023       2,321.65

London Water

Bill

(9/1/2023 -

11/1/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 12/01/2023 MACH - Gill 1716001000 20E098 2540 3700 79 000000 12/26/2023 202300898 W 12/26/2023         345.85

Water Bill

#1 (9/1/2023

- 11/1/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 12/01/2023 MACH - Gill 1716000999 20E098 2540 3700 79 000000 12/26/2023 202300899 W 12/26/2023         381.45

Water Bill

#2 (9/1/2023

- 11/1/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 12/01/2023 MACH - 1125000200 20E015 2540 3700 79 000000 12/26/2023 202300900 W 12/26/2023         714.28

Hawthorne

Water Bill

(9/1/2023 -

11/1/2023)

WHEELING, VILLAGE 01/01/2024 MACH - 4212060310 20E012 2540 3700 79 000000 12/22/2023 202300901 W 12/22/2023         195.80

Tarkington

Water Bill

(10/1/2023 -

12/1/2023)

  

Totals for checks     612,710.69
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 Educational Fund              0.00              0.00         19,542.71         19,542.71

20 Operations & Maintenance Fund              0.00              0.00         35,816.44         35,816.44

99 Internal Service (SELF)              0.00              0.00        557,351.54        557,351.54

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00        612,710.69        612,710.69

************************ End of report ************************
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232401201 HEALTHCHECK360 01/11/2024 HC19849 ACH Invoice  962400221       4,254.46       4,254.46

HC19849 Wellness

Program

99E000 2310 3902 00 000000 Internal Service (SELF)//Brd Ed Services/Wellness Progr       4,254.46

1 ACH Check(s) For a Total of        4,254.46
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0 Manual Checks For a Total of            0.00

0 Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of            0.00

1 ACH Checks For a Total of        4,254.46

0 Computer Checks For a Total of            0.00

Total For 1 Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks        4,254.46

Less 0 Voided Checks For a Total of            0.00

Net Amount        4,254.46

F U N D  S U M M A R Y

Fund Description Balance Sheet       Revenue       Expense         Total

99 Internal Service (SELF)            0.00            0.00        4,254.46        4,254.46



3apckp08.p 34-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 01/10/24 Page:1

05.23.10.00.00 Check Summary  8:44 AM

Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

232401113 ALVARADO, JOSE O 01/11/2024 GAS12024JA Gas for Snow          0           5.30           5.30

blower (1/2024)

20E098 2540 4640 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/           5.30

232401114 ALVARADO, OCTAVIO 01/11/2024 GAS122023OA Snowblower Gas  -          0           9.12           9.12

Tarkington

20E098 2540 4640 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/           9.12

232401115 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401116 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401117 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401118 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401119 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401120 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401121 AMAZON CAPITAL SVCS INC 01/11/2024 11M4-PXJR-9L3Q Supplies for  982401254          88.87       3,140.79

Maintenance

(Batteries)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          88.87

13KD-XTFF-379D Stickers Student  102400141           4.79

incentives

10E010 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu           5.99

10E010 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu          -1.20

14QV-MVND-TXN7 STEM Supplies   72400077         222.23

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General           3.32

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          46.02

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          17.94

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          12.99

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          69.99

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          57.99

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          13.98

14YJ-6TNX-HPR9 Clothes pins for  112400133           6.99

holiday project

10E011 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Elem Gene           6.99

16KG-DQJD-L7KN 4th Grade wood   72400079         127.08

slices and

student of the

week pencils

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          58.11

10E007 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General          68.97

16PK-FTJJ-TN6P Power reading-   12400043         106.49

Materials needed,

requested to

Lisa, approved by

Samantha.

10E001 2210 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Improvement          30.96
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10E001 2210 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Improvement          35.99

10E001 2210 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Improvement          15.60

10E001 2210 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Improvement          23.94

17RL-PMFF-MW4L Safety Badges  932400380          25.98

10E099 3900 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/District Administration/Other Communit          25.98

17RL-PMFF-QQHT Tech Supplies: 7002400264         296.78

iPhone case, USB

charger blocks,

USBC cables,

spray bottles,

USBC docking

station.

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          29.97

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          40.71

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          53.67

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          23.98

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi         148.45

197H-796L-3TMN Supplies for  982401297         412.20

Maintenance (LED

Drivers)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         412.20

1D1M-H9C3-6KKR Supplies for   22400049          22.99

Nurses Office (

IF NOT DELIVERED

BY THURSDAY

DECEMBER 21ST.

PLEAS DELIVER

AFTER JANUARY 8TH

2024)

10E002 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Twain Elementary School/Office Of Prin          22.99

1D94-7NMW-TFWH APPLEQUIST-DIGITAL   12400044          14.39

CLOCK TO BE

PLACED IN

ENTRANCE

CLIPBOARDS,

TARDY, SIGN IN

AND OUT STUDENTS,

SIGN IN FIRST

STUDENT TAXI.

10E001 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Whitman Elementary School/Elem General          14.39

1HPD-XLMY-K7Y7 Yarn for   72400080         164.95

snowflurry

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General         164.95
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1JG1-JHPW-617N Bracelets Student  102400139           9.99

incentives

10E010 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu           9.99

1JHH-G9VN-61YT Supplies for  982401293         350.33

Maintenance

(Lanyards)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          19.99

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         189.71

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          11.98

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          68.99

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          29.99

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          29.67

1KFC-D7VX-7RCN FY24 - Equity &  952400199          24.49

Learning - STEM -

Middle School -

Cooper - Grade 6

Terrarium -

Sphagnum Moss

10E099 1100 4100 00 499800 Educational Fund/District Administration/Regular Progra          24.49

1PDG-HHXR-TCD3 Shelfs for LMC.   52400127         335.76

10E005 2220 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/London Middle School/Educational Media         335.76

1PPT-V7KG-7VF3 Supplies for  982401251         162.90

Maintenance

(Lights)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         162.90

1PTW-VYJQ-747T Labels for  982401240         202.23

maintenance

supplies.

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         224.70

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         -22.47

1QKQ-MFPQ-1P37 FY24 - Equity &  952400191         135.59

Learning -

General Supplies

- Mobile

Whiteboard -

London

10E099 1100 4100 00 499800 Educational Fund/District Administration/Regular Progra         135.59

1R7Y-WFC3-JF6T Recess cart  102400136         292.71

10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu         292.71

1T37-L4LH-996F Globe  102400140          25.99

10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu          25.99
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1XK6-6XRP-QLFW Foam math  102400137          10.26

counters

10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu          10.26

1XLR-4PJV-FH1L White dry erase   82400059          37.00

boards

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          37.00

1XNV-TF7K-JY9W Wood banner pole  112400132          59.80

for House Sleeve

banners and flags

10E011 1110 4135 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Elem Gene          59.80

232401122 ATEMPA, GUSTAVO 01/11/2024 GA122223-01 In-District          0          56.99          56.99

Mileage

Reimbursement For

December 2023 87

miles

10E095 2210 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Equity & Learning/Improvement of Instr          56.99

232401123 BAKER TILLY US, LLP 01/11/2024 BT2631500 ACH Invoice  962400230       5,000.00       5,000.00

BT2631500 For

professional

services rendered

in connection

with the fiscal

year 2023

financial

statement and

single audit

10E096 2510 3170 43 000000 Educational Fund/Business Office/Dirctn Business Suppt       5,000.00

232401124 BASIN, BETH 01/11/2024 MR122023BB Mileage          0           6.62           6.62

Reimbursement for

December 2023

(10.10 miles)

10E093 1205 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Student Services/Special Education/Tra           6.62

232401125 CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC 01/11/2024 630775 Copier monthly 7002400271       7,686.72       7,686.72

maintenance

December 15, 2023

INV #630775

10E700 2630 3190 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi       7,686.72

232401126 CARRION, CHRISTINE M 01/11/2024 MR122023CC Mileage          0          13.76          13.76

Reimbursement for

December 2023 (21

miles)

10E093 1205 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Student Services/Special Education/Tra          13.76
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232401127 CARRILLO, GINA 01/11/2024 TR122223 Reimb. for          0       1,200.00       1,200.00

Teacher as

researcher (EDU

6640-1) and

Seminar in

Reflective

Practice (EDU

6556-1)

10E094 1110 2300 70 000000 Educational Fund/Human Resources/Elem General Education         600.00

10E094 1110 2300 70 000000 Educational Fund/Human Resources/Elem General Education         600.00

232401128 CASTALDO, GIOVANNINA 01/11/2024 MR CASTALDO 12/2023 MILEAGE          0          38.65          38.65

REIMBURSEMENT FOR

DECEMBER 2023-

GIOVANNINA

CASTALDO

10E700 2630 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          38.65

232401129 CLINE, KIM M 01/11/2024 TR122223KC Reimb. for          0       1,323.00       1,323.00

Organization &

Community

Partnerships (EDL

7310)

10E094 2410 2300 70 000000 Educational Fund/Human Resources/Office Of Principal Se       1,323.00

232401130 COMPANEY, AMBER D 01/11/2024 MR-12/22/2023-AC Equity &          0          45.20          45.20

Learning: Mileage

Reimbursement

In-District -

December 2023 -

69 Miles at

$0.655 Rate =

$45.20

10E095 2210 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Equity & Learning/Improvement of Instr          45.20

232401131 ESSCOE LLC 01/11/2024 62686 Elevator  982401294         420.00         420.00

Inspection

(CSCAO)

20E098 2540 3190 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         420.00

232401132 FERGUS, JAMES C 01/11/2024 MR122023JF Mileage          0          34.58          34.58

Reimbursement

(Dec 2023) (52.80

Miles)

20E098 2540 3320 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          34.58

232401133 FILARSKI, SCOTT E 01/11/2024 MR122023SF Mileage          0          18.47          18.47

Reimbursement for

December 2023

(28.20 miles)
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10E093 1205 3320 00 000000 Educational Fund/Student Services/Special Education/Tra          18.47

232401134 FINNEN, BRIAN P 01/11/2024 TR122223BF Reimb. for          0         600.00         600.00

Teacher as

Practitioner (EDU

6525)

10E094 1110 2300 70 000000 Educational Fund/Human Resources/Elem General Education         600.00

232401135 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401136 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401137 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401138 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401139 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401140 Vendor Continued Void 01/11/2024            0.00

232401141 FIRST STUDENT INC 01/11/2024 11938148 First Student  702400048     605,322.89     665,450.81

Inc. Invoice

#11938148

November 1, 2023

- November 30,

2023

40E096 2550 3310 43 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio     316,808.09
